News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

October 12, 2018

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR [interim]: Alicia Rotella Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4686

Christina Feck Pleads Guilty to Grand Larceny 3rd and Sentenced to 26 Work Weekends after Paying \$100,000 Upfront Restitution

Rochester, NY- On September 20, 2018, 45 year-old Christina Feck was sentenced to 26 Monroe County Jail Work Weekends and \$100,000 in upfront restitution after pleading to Grand Larceny in the 3rd Degree on July 19, 2018.

Christina Feck was arrested on February 7, 2017 following an investigation by the Brighton Police Department. The investigation determined that the defendant, while working as a real estate agent, stole funds belonging to Jacquelyn Cannan. Both the victim and defendant were working for The Cannan Team at Remax Plus at the time.

The plea and sentencing occurred in Monroe County Court in front of Honorable Stephen T. Miller.

###